The World Leading Air-conditioning Company
42CET/ 42CED Series
Chilled Water Fan Coil Unit
Furred-in Ceiling Model
300 to 1400 cfm
Electric heater option
42DC/ 42DCD Series
Chilled Water Fan Coil Unit
Furred-in Ceiling Model
600 to 2000 cfm
Electric heater option
Table of Contents
DESCRIPTIONS PAGE
Model Number Nomenclature 2
Features & Benefits 3
Unit Dimensions 4-5
Product Specification 6-7
Performance Data 8-11
Fan Performance 12-19
Electrical Data 20
Wiring Diagrams 21-22
Wiring Diagram Electrical Heater Option 23
Electrical Heater Option 24
Guide Specification 25
Optional 26
FAN COIL SELECTION PROGRAM
Please contact your Carrier’s representative for a computer selection program which can
help to finalize your selections, based on your “Quick Selection” plus the design parameters
of your applications.
2
4 2 C E 0 1 0 H 1 - 3 0 1 2 5
42 series CISB Code
Fan Coil Unit 25
Packing Method
Model 1
42CE   —  Furred-in ceiling model
      with plenum Development Series
42DC   —  Furred-in ceiling model 0   —  42CED
      with plenum 1   —  42DCD
D   —  District Cooling application Electrical Characteristics
3   —  220V-1PH-60Hz
Unit Size (Airflow, cfm) Piping Handling
-   —  Left
R   —  Right
H   —  Electrical Heater
006  —  600
008  —  800
006  —  600
008  —  800
010  — 1000
010  —  1000
012  —  1200
014  —  1400
012  — 1200
42CET/42CED 42DC/42DCD
018  —  1800
014  — 1400 020  —  2000
016  —  1600
003  —  300
004  —  400
005  —  500
T   —  Standard Cooling
1   —  Electrical Heater (kW)
(Refer to page 24)
Unit Size (Airflow, cfm)
Model Number Nomenclature
Features & Benefits
With Carrier’s 42CET & 42DC Standard Cooling/ 42CED & 42DCD District Cooling Chilled Water Fan Coil Units,
furred-in with capacities from 300 to 2000 cfm.  Units are ideal for installations in residential, hotels, motels,
apartments, offices, hospitals, schools and other multi-room buildings.
Carrier room fan coil terminals provide unsurpassed year round comfort, with high cooling performance.  Carrier 42
series terminals requires very little space and is easy to install.  Piping, drain and wiring connections are readily
accessible to save installation time and field expense.
Forget about expensive ductwork, forget about complex system controls, forget the aggravation and choose
Carrier’s easy to install room fan coil units – in pipe systems.  Opt for quiet, Carrier room fan coil unit operates at
exceptionally low sound levels.  Generous amount of insulation absorbs operating sound and rugged, rigid
construction ensures vibration free operation at all fan speeds.
Carrier room fan coil units are economical.  Three speed fans deliver just the right amount of conditioned air for
your comfort needs at any load.  And each individual unit can be shut off when not in use,  Shaded ople motors
deliver peak operating efficiency.  In choosing Carrier’s units, you can match your application with a wide range of
custom designed options and accessories.
When you go for Carrier 42 series, the advantages to owner, installer and room occupants are too great to ignore.
Carrier 42CET & 42DC Standard Cooling/ 42CED & 42DCD Series Fan Coil Units give you design and equipment
location flexibility
• Wide range of popular capacities, 300 ~ 2000cfm
• Available up to 11 sizes
• Choose from numerous control systems
• Accommodates 2 pipe systems
• Fully insulated, low fan speed means quiet operation
• Draw outside air for odor dilution
• Uses only minimal space
• Electric heating option is available as factory fitted and supply
Select Carrier Fan Coil Units for easy & low cost installation
• Easy wiring, piping connections
• Mounting holes, slots speed hanging
• Requires no expensive ductwork
• Ideal for new construction or renovation
Save operation costs with Carrier’s Fan Coil Units
• Individual unit shut-off when not in use
• Efficient, 3-speed centrifugal fans
• Permanent Split Capacitor motors
• High efficiency heat transfer surface
Carrier Fan Coil Units save your service and maintenance expense
• Nationwide Carrier service
• Insulated drain pan
• Easy access to components
• Rugged construction
• Factory leak test for coil
• Cleanable filters
• Long life, heavy duty bearings
3
MODEL : 42CET/ 42CED
Unit Sizes
Dimension (mm) Weight
(kg) A B C X Y
003 636 770 600 599.3 634 17.8
004 756 890 720 719.3 754 20.5
005 836 970 800 799.3 834 21.7
006 1036 1170 1000 919.3 954 23.7
008 1276 1410 1240 1239.3 1274 33.0
010 1396 1530 1360 1359.3 1394 36.7
012 1636 1770 1600 1602 1634 42.0
014 1876 2010 1840 1842 1874 49.1
4

230V-1PH-60Hz
42CED004H--30125 004 1.5
42CED005H--30125 005 1.8
42CED006H--30125 006 2.2
42CED008H--30125 008 2.4
42CED010H--30125 010 3
42CED012H--30125 012 3.6
42CED014H--30125 014 4.4
42DCD006H1-32125
42DCD
&
42 DC
006 1.5
230V-1PH-60Hz
42DCD008H2-32125 008 2
42DCD010H3-32125 010 3
42DCD012H3-32125 012 3
42DCD012H4-32125 012 4
42DCD014H4-32125 014 4
42DCD014H5-32125 014 5
42DCD016H4-32125 016 4
42DCD016H5-32125 016 5
42DCD018H5-32125 018 5
42DCD018H6-32125 018 6
42DCD020H5-32125 020 5
42DCD020H6-32125 020 6
Note:
42DC/42DCD size 012 to size 020 are offered with 2
sets of heating kW
SPECIFICATIONS